
MONDAY EVENING A - Charter Astoria/ Seaside    -  L - Charter Long Beach SEPTEMBER 27
A L 6 PM 6:30 7 PM 7:30 8 PM 8:30 9 PM 9:30 10 PM 10:30 11 PM 11:30

(2) KATU (2) KATU News at 6:00 p.m. (N) Jeopardy! (N) Wheel Fortune (N) Dancing With the Stars "First Elimination" (N) Good Doctor "New Beginnings" (SP) (N) News (N) (:35) Jimmy Kimmel
(-) KOMO (4) KOMO 4 News at 6:00 p.m. (N) Wheel Fortune (N) Jeopardy! (N) Dancing With the Stars "First Elimination" (N) Good Doctor "New Beginnings" (SP) (N) KOMO4News (N) (:35) Jimmy Kimmel
(-) KING (5) NBC News (N) KING 5 News (N) KING 5 News (N) Evening The Voice Contestants battle for a recording contract. Ordinary Joe KING 5 News (N) (:35) Tonight Show
(6) KOIN (-) KOIN 6 News (N) Evening News (N) Extra (N) Ent. Tonight Neighborhood (N) Bob Hearts (N) NCIS "Nearly Departed" (N) NCIS: Hawai'i "Boom" (N) KOIN 6 News (N) (:35) Colbert
(-) KIRO (7) KIRO 7 News (N) Evening News (N) KIRO 7 News (N) Ent. Tonight Neighborhood (N) Bob Hearts (N) NCIS "Nearly Departed" (N) NCIS: Hawai'i "Boom" (N) KIRO 7 Tonight (N) (:35) Colbert
(8) KGW (-) KGW News (N) KGW News (N) The Good Stuff Inside Edition (N) The Voice Contestants battle for a recording contract. Ordinary Joe KGW News (N) (:35) Tonight Show
(9) KRCW (3) Young Sheldon Young Sheldon Modern Family Modern Family Roswell "Angels of the Silences" (N) Penn & Teller: Fool Us KOIN 6 News at 10:00 p.m. (N) Seinfeld Seinfeld
(10) KOPB (10) This Old House Outside Source (N) PBS NewsHour (N) Antiques Roadshow An Oregon Experience "Reed" American Experience "Citizen Hearst" Trace the rise of William Randolph Hearst.
(12) KPTV (12) 6 O'Clock News (N) People Fam. Feud (SP) (N) 9-1-1 "Desperate Times" (N) The Big Leap (N) 10 O'Clock News (N) News (N) People
(13) KPDX (-) Family Feud Family Feud Big Bang Theory Big Bang Theory 8:00 p.m. Prime News (N) 9:00 p.m. Prime News (N) Big Bang Theory The Simpsons Family Guy Family Guy
(-) KCPQ (13) Bet Your Life (N) Bet Your Life (N) Big Bang Theory Big Bang Theory 9-1-1 "Desperate Times" (N) The Big Leap (N) Q13 NEWS AT 10 (N) News (N) The Simpsons
(20) TBS (20) Young Sheldon Young Sheldon Young Sheldon Young Sheldon Big Bang Theory Big Bang Theory Big Bang Theory Big Bang Theory American Dad! American Dad! American Dad! American Dad!
(-) KZJO (22) Modern Family Modern Family Bet Your Life (N) Bet Your Life (N) FOX 13 News at 8:00 p.m. (N) FOX 13 News at 9:00 p.m. (N) Big Bang Theory Big Bang Theory Two and a Half Two and a Half
(29) ESPN (29) (5:15) NFL Football Philadelphia Eagles at Dallas Cowboys (L) (:15) Monday-Post SportsCenter With Scott Van Pelt (N) NFL Rewind SportsCenter (N) NFL Rewind
(30) ESPN2 (30) (5:15) NFL Football Philadelphia Eagles at Dallas Cowboys (L) (:15) Monday-Post UFC Archival SportsCenter (N) Around Horn (N) Interruption (N) SportsCenter
(31) NICK (31) The Loud House The Loud House That Girl Lay Lay SpongeBob SpongeBob SpongeBob Friends Friends Friends Friends Friends Friends
(32) DISN (32) Sydney to the Max Almost Never (:05) BigCityGreen Big City Greens Big City Greens Big City Greens Sydney to the Max Almost Never (:05) BigCityGreen Big City Greens Miraculous Miraculous
(34) FAM (34) (5:30)  National Treasure (2004, Adventure) Diane Kruger, Justin Bartha, Nicolas Cage.  National Treasure: Book of Secrets (2007, Adventure) Jon Voight, Ed Harris, Nicolas Cage. The 700 Club
(35) FMC (35) (4:40) Mission: Impossible III (:15)  Mission: Impossible III (2006, Action) Philip Seymour Hoffman, Keri Russell, Tom Cruise. (:50) Buried (2010, Thriller) Samantha Mathis, Ryan Reynolds. (:45) FXM Presents
(36) LIFE (36) Rizzoli & Isles Rizzoli & Isles Rizzoli & Isles Rizzoli & Isles (:05) Rizzoli & Isles (:05) Rizzoli & Isles
(38) ROOT (38) Mariners Access MarinersPre-game MLB Baseball Oakland Athletics at Seattle Mariners Site: T-Mobile Park -- Seattle, Wash. (L) Post-game Seahawk Press (N) MarinersPre-game MLB Baseball
(39) FS1 (39)  The Natural (1984, Sport) Robert Duvall, Glenn Close, Robert Redford. Fury vs. Wilder 2/3 Poker High Stakes Duel 3 Poker High Stakes Duel 3 TMZ Sports (N) Skip and Shannon
(43) SPIKE (43) Two and a Half Two and a Half  Batman Begins (2005, Action) Michael Caine, Liam Neeson, Christian Bale. The Dark Knight (2008, Action) Heath Ledger, Aaron Eckhart, Christian Bale.
(44) COM (44) (:55) The Office The Office The Office The Office Daily Show (SP) (N) (:45) The Office (:15) South Park (:45) South Park (:15) Daily Show "September 27, 2021" South Park South Park
(45) HIST (45) American Pickers "Knucklehead Frank" American Pickers "Picking Nirvana" A. Pickers "Double DeLorean Delight" Amer. Pickers "Hollywood Hot Rods" (:05) American Pickers "Motor Mania" (:05) American Pickers "Joyridin' Pick"
(46) A&E (46) Hoarders "Roxann and Barbara" Hoarders "Maggie and Ann" Hoarders "Eileen/ Judy" Intervention "Ashley" Mental Health Crisis (:05) Intervention "Dallas"
(47) TLC (47) Darcey & Stacey "Blow Up in Bodrum" Darcey & Stacey Darcey & Stacey (N) Single "Last Chance for Romance" (N) (:10) 90 Day: The Single Life (N) (:10) 90 Day Diaries (N)
(48) DISC (48) MemphisFullThrottle MemphisFullThrottle Street Outlaws: Memphis Street Outlaws A look at underground street racing in America. (N)
(49) NGEO (49) Lost "Secrets of Egypt’s Queens" Lost Treasures "Pyramid Tomb Raiders" Lost Treasures of Egypt (N) Lost Treasures of Egypt (N) King Tut in Color (N) Lost Tombs of the Pyramids
(50) TNT (50)  Big Daddy (1999, Comedy) Joey Lauren Adams, Jon Stewart, Adam Sandler.  Vacation (2015, Comedy) Christina Applegate, Leslie Mann, Ed Helms. Spy (2015, Action/Comedy) Jude Law, Rose Byrne, Melissa McCarthy.
(51) AMC (51) (5:45)  Legion (2010, Action) Lucas Black, Tyrese Gibson, Paul Bettany.  A Nightmare on Elm Street (‘10) Kyle Gallner, Kellan Lutz, Jackie Earle Haley. Creepshow (N) U. City Smiths (N) Creepshow
(52) USA (52) Chicago P.D. "The Three G's" Chicago P.D. "The Number of Rats" WWE Raw (N) Chrisley (:35) Chrisley
(53) FOOD (53) Guy's Game "Halloween Spook-Tacular" Guy's Game "Guy's Ghostly Games" Guy's Game "Ghosts of GGG Past" Halloween Baking "Bat in Black" (N) Choco "Creepy-Crawly Carnival" (P) (N) The Big Bake "Monster Babies" (N)
(54) HGTV (54) Fixer to Fabulous Fixer to Fabulous Help! "Time to Hand It Over to the Pros" Help! "Help! I'm a Demo Addict" (N) Help! "The Toilet Is Still in the Hallway" Help! I Wrecked My House
(56) FX (56)  The Hangover (2009, Comedy) Bradley Cooper, Zach Galifianakis, Ed Helms.  The Hangover Part II (2011, Comedy) Zach Galifianakis, Ed Helms, Bradley Cooper. The Hangover (‘09, Comedy) Bradley Cooper, Ed Helms.
(57) CNN (57) Cuomo Prime Time (N) Don Lemon Tonight (N) Don Lemon Tonight (N) Anderson Cooper 360 Cuomo Prime Time Don Lemon Tonight
(58) FNC (58) Hannity (N) The Ingraham Angle (N) Gutfeld! (N) Fox News @ Night (N) Tucker Carlson Tonight Hannity
(60) MSNB (60) The Rachel Maddow Show (N) The Last Word (N) The 11th Hour With Brian Williams (N) The Rachel Maddow Show The Last Word The 11th Hour With Brian Williams
(61) CNBC (61) Shark Tank American Greed: Scam (N) American Greed "Burned by Greed" The News With Shepard Smith American Greed: Scam Dateline
(63) BRAV (63) Vanderpump Rules "Bitch Slap" Below "Don't Go Chasing Waterfalls" Below Deck "A Hard Day’s Night" Below Deck "All I Need is a Miracle" (N) Watch What (N) Below Deck "All I Need is a Miracle" Bradshaw Bunch
(64) TCM (64) (5:00) Citizen Kane (‘41) Orson Welles. (:15)  Malcolm X (1992, Docu-Drama) Angela Bassett, Albert Hall, Denzel Washington. Tie Me Up! Tie Me Down!
(65) SYFY (65) (5:30)  Transformers: The Last Knight (2017, Action) Anthony Hopkins, Laura Haddock, Mark Wahlberg.  The Last Witch Hunter (2015, Action) Rose Leslie, Elijah Wood, Vin Diesel. (:25) Futurama 1/4
(162) RFD (162) Rancher (N) Red Steagall (N) NHSRA Rodeo Horse/West (N) The Experience Rural Eve. News Holstein America USA American Rancher Red Steagall Paid Program

TUESDAY EVENING A - Charter Astoria/ Seaside    -  L - Charter Long Beach SEPTEMBER 28
A L 6 PM 6:30 7 PM 7:30 8 PM 8:30 9 PM 9:30 10 PM 10:30 11 PM 11:30

(2) KATU (2) KATU News at 6:00 p.m. (N) Jeopardy! (N) Wheel Fortune (N) Bachelor in Paradise News (N) (:35) Jimmy Kimmel
(-) KOMO (4) KOMO 4 News at 6:00 p.m. (N) Wheel Fortune (N) Jeopardy! (N) Bachelor in Paradise KOMO4News (N) (:35) Jimmy Kimmel
(-) KING (5) NBC News (N) KING 5 News (N) KING 5 News (N) Evening The Voice La Brea (P) (N) New Amsterdam KING 5 News (N) (:35) Tonight Show
(6) KOIN (-) KOIN 6 News (N) Evening News (N) Extra (N) Ent. Tonight FBI "Hacktivist" (N) FBI: International "The Edge" (N) FBI: Most Wanted "Patriots" (N) KOIN 6 News (N) (:35) Colbert
(-) KIRO (7) KIRO 7 News (N) Evening News (N) KIRO 7 News (N) Ent. Tonight FBI "Hacktivist" (N) FBI: International "The Edge" (N) FBI: Most Wanted "Patriots" (N) KIRO 7 Tonight (N) (:35) Colbert
(8) KGW (-) KGW News (N) KGW News (N) The Good Stuff Inside Edition (N) The Voice La Brea (P) (N) New Amsterdam KGW News (N) (:35) Tonight Show
(9) KRCW (3) Young Sheldon Young Sheldon Modern Family Modern Family DC's Stargirl (N) Supergirl "The Gauntlet" (N) KOIN 6 News at 10:00 p.m. (N) Seinfeld Seinfeld
(10) KOPB (10) Ask-Old House Outside Source (N) PBS NewsHour (N) In Their Own Words "Jimmy Carter" (N) American Experience "Citizen Hearst" Follow Hearst's continued rise to power. (N) Prideland
(12) KPTV (12) 6 O'Clock News (N) People Family Feud (N) The Resident "No Good Deed" (N) Our Kind "My Mother, Myself" (N) 10 O'Clock News (N) News (N) People
(13) KPDX (-) Family Feud Family Feud Big Bang Theory Big Bang Theory 8:00 p.m. Prime News (N) 9:00 p.m. Prime News (N) Big Bang Theory The Simpsons Family Guy Family Guy
(-) KCPQ (13) Bet Your Life (N) Bet Your Life (N) Big Bang Theory Big Bang Theory The Resident "No Good Deed" (N) Our Kind "My Mother, Myself" (N) Q13 NEWS AT 10 (N) News (N) The Simpsons
(20) TBS (20) Young Sheldon Young Sheldon Young Sheldon Young Sheldon Big Bang Theory Big Bang Theory Big Bang Theory Big Bang Theory Big Bang Theory Big Bang Theory Unscripted
(-) KZJO (22) Modern Family Modern Family Bet Your Life (N) Bet Your Life (N) FOX 13 News at 8:00 p.m. (N) FOX 13 News at 9:00 p.m. (N) Big Bang Theory Big Bang Theory Two and a Half Two and a Half
(29) ESPN (29) ESPN Documentaries MLB Baseball (L) SportsCenter With Scott Van Pelt (N) SportsCenter With Scott Van Pelt (N)
(30) ESPN2 (30) WNBA Basketball Playoffs (L) SportsCenter (N) SportsCenter (N) Around Horn (N) Interruption (N) NFL Live
(31) NICK (31) The Loud House The Loud House SpongeBob SpongeBob SpongeBob SpongeBob Friends Friends Friends Friends Friends Friends Pt. 1 of 2
(32) DISN (32) Sydney to the Max Almost Never (:05) BigCityGreen Big City Greens Big City Greens Big City Greens Sydney to the Max Almost Never (:05) BigCityGreen Big City Greens Miraculous Miraculous
(34) FAM (34) Movie  Finding Nemo (2003, Animated) Voices of Ellen DeGeneres, Willem Dafoe, Albert Brooks.  Finding Dory (‘16, Ani) Albert Brooks, Hayden Rolence, Ellen DeGeneres. The 700 Club
(35) FMC (35) Movie  Hidden Figures (2016, Drama) Octavia Spencer, Janelle Monáe, Taraji P. Henson. (:10) Bad Times at the El Royale (2018, Mystery) Cynthia Erivo, Dakota Johnson, Jeff Bridges.
(36) LIFE (36) Rizzoli & Isles Rizzoli & Isles Rizzoli & Isles Rizzoli & Isles (:05) Rizzoli & Isles (:05) Rizzoli & Isles
(38) ROOT (38) Seahwk P (P) (N) MarinersPre-game MLB Baseball Oakland Athletics at Seattle Mariners Site: T-Mobile Park -- Seattle, Wash. (L) Post-game NHL Hockey Pre-season Seattle Kraken at Edmonton Oilers
(39) FS1 (39) (4:00) MLB Baseball Phi./Atl. (L) MLB on FS1 Post-game (L) MLB's Best (N) NFL Films (N) Skip and Shannon: Undisputed TMZ Sports (N) MLB Baseball Philadelphia vs Atlanta
(43) SPIKE (43) (:05) Two 1/2 Men Two and a Half  The Addams Family (1991, Comedy) Raul Julia, Christopher Lloyd, Anjelica Huston. The Addams Family (1991, Comedy) Raul Julia, Christopher Lloyd, Anjelica Huston.
(44) COM (44) (:55) Tosh.0 Tosh.0 Tosh.0 Tosh.0 The Daily Show (N) (:45) South Park (:15) South Park (:45) South Park (:15) Daily Show "September 28, 2021" South Park South Park
(45) HIST (45) History's Greatest Mysteries "The Death of Bruce Lee" History's Greatest Mysteries "Houdini's Lost Diaries" (N) (:05) Cities of the Underworld (N) (:05) Cities of the Underworld
(46) A&E (46) Storage Wars Storage Wars Storage Wars Storage Wars Storage Wars Storage Wars Storage Wars Storage Wars Storage Wars Storage Wars (:05) Storage Wars (:35) Storage Wars
(47) TLC (47) Big Fat Fabulous Li. "Retreat Yourself" Welcome to Plathville "Is This a Date?" Big Fat Fab. "Crappy Birthday to You" My Big "Chase'n the Frenchman" (N) Plathville "If You Got It, Flaunt It" (N) Mama'sBoy "That's Not Devious Is It?"
(48) DISC (48) Catch "The Ultimate Price" (SF) (N) Catch "The Ultimate Price" (N) Deadliest Catch "Succession" (N) Deadliest Catch Deadliest Catch Deadliest Catch
(49) NGEO (49) Life Below Zero "Cold Harvest" Life Below Zero "Cold Rage" Life Below Zero "Creature of the Night" (N) Life Below 0 "Repair and Repeat" (N) Life Below Zero "Creature of the Night"
(50) TNT (50) (5:00)  Spy (‘15, Act/Com) Jude Law, Melissa McCarthy.  Guardians of the Galaxy Vol. 2 (2017, Action) Zoe Saldana, Dave Bautista, Chris Pratt. Tag (2018, Comedy) Annabelle Wallis, Jeremy Renner.
(51) AMC (51) (5:45)  Resident Evil (‘02, Act) Michelle Rodriguez, Oscar Pearce, Milla Jovovich.  Fast & Furious 6 (2013, Action) Paul Walker, Dwayne Johnson, Vin Diesel. Star Trek (2009, Sci-Fi) Chris Pine.
(52) USA (52) Law&Order: SVU "Jersey Breakdown" Law&Order: SVU "Betrayal's Climax" WWE NXT (N) (:10) I, Robot (2004, Sci-Fi) Bridget Moynahan, Alan Tudyk, Will Smith.
(53) FOOD (53) Chopped "Gimme Gator" Chopped "Pork on the Brain" Beat Bobby Flay Beat Bobby Flay Beat Flay (N) Beat Bobby Flay Beat Bobby Flay Beat Bobby Flay Beat Bobby Flay Beat Bobby Flay
(54) HGTV (54) Good Bones "Bringing in the Buyers" Bones "California Dreaming in Indy" Good Bones (N) Good Bones (N) To Be Announced
(56) FX (56) (5:00)  Sicario: Day of the Soldado (‘18) Josh Brolin.  The Equalizer 2 (2018, Action) Pedro Pascal, Bill Pullman, Denzel Washington. American Crime Story "The Telephone Hour" (N) American Crime
(57) CNN (57) Cuomo Prime Time (N) Don Lemon Tonight (N) Don Lemon Tonight (N) Anderson Cooper 360 Cuomo Prime Time Don Lemon Tonight
(58) FNC (58) Hannity (N) The Ingraham Angle (N) Gutfeld! (N) Fox News @ Night (N) Tucker Carlson Tonight Hannity
(60) MSNB (60) The Rachel Maddow Show (N) The Last Word (N) The 11th Hour With Brian Williams (N) The Rachel Maddow Show The Last Word The 11th Hour With Brian Williams
(61) CNBC (61) Shark Tank The Profit "Raise the Proof" (N) The Profit "Any Way You Slice It" The News With Shepard Smith The Profit "Raise the Proof" Dateline "Deadly Secret"
(63) BRAV (63) Vanderpump R. "Reunion Part One" 1/3 Vanderpump R. "Reunion Part Two" 2/3 VanderpumpR "Reunion Part Three" 3/3 Vanderpump Rules (N) Watch What (N) Vanderpump Rules To Be Announced
(64) TCM (64) (5:00) Network (‘76, Drama) Ned Beatty. (:15)  Promises in the Dark (1979, Drama) Ned Beatty, Susan Clark, Marsha Mason. Hear My Song (‘91, Com/Dra) Adrian Dunbar, Tara Fitzgerald, Ned Beatty. Silver Streak (‘76)
(65) SYFY (65) Movie  Escape Plan (2013, Action) Arnold Schwarzenegger, Jim Caviezel, Sylvester Stallone.  John Wick (2014, Action) Adrianne Palicki, Bridget Moynahan, Keanu Reeves. Futurama Futurama
(162) RFD (162) (5:30) Cattlemen (N) SharkFarmer TV Chris Cox Ken McNabb Best of America Rural Eve. News Ag PhD Cattlemen to Cattlemen SharkFarmer TV Paid Program
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SCREEN time
WEDNESDAY EVENING A - Charter Astoria/ Seaside    -  L - Charter Long Beach SEPTEMBER 22
A L 6 PM 6:30 7 PM 7:30 8 PM 8:30 9 PM 9:30 10 PM 10:30 11 PM 11:30

(2) KATU (2) KATU News at 6:00 p.m. (N) Jeopardy! (N) Wheel Fortune (N) Goldberg (SP) (N) Wonder (P) (N) Conners (SP) (N) Home Ec. (SP) (N) Little Things "Family First" (SP) (N) News (N) (:35) Jimmy Kimmel
(-) KOMO (4) KOMO 4 News at 6:00 p.m. Wheel Fortune (N) Jeopardy! (N) Goldberg (SP) (N) Wonder (P) (N) Conners (SP) (N) Home Ec. (SP) (N) Little Things "Family First" (SP) (N) KOMO4News (N) (:35) Jimmy Kimmel
(-) KING (5) NBC News (N) KING 5 News (N) KING 5 News (N) Evening Chicago Med (N) Chicago Fire "Mayday" (SP) (N) Chicago P.D. "Closure" (SP) (N) KING 5 News (N) (:35) Tonight Show
(6) KOIN (-) KOIN 6 News (N) Evening News (N) Extra (N) Ent. Tonight Survivor 41 (SP) (N) Big Brother (N) KOIN 6 News (N) (:35) Colbert
(-) KIRO (7) KIRO 7 News (N) Evening News (N) KIRO 7 News (N) Ent. Tonight Survivor 41 (SP) (N) Big Brother (N) KIRO 7 Tonight (N) (:35) Colbert
(8) KGW (-) KGW News (N) KGW News (N) The Good Stuff Inside Edition (N) Chicago Med (N) Chicago Fire "Mayday" (SP) (N) Chicago P.D. "Closure" (SP) (N) KGW News (N) (:35) Tonight Show
(9) KRCW (3) Modern Family Modern Family The Goldbergs The Goldbergs Riverdale (N) In the Dark "Match Point" (N) KOIN 6 News at 10:00 p.m. (N) Seinfeld Seinfeld
(10) KOPB (10) Journeys Japan (N) Outside Source (N) PBS NewsHour (N) Muhammad Ali "Round Four: The Spell Remains (1974-2016)" (N) Muhammad Ali "Round Four: The Spell Remains (1974-2016)"
(12) KPTV (12) 6 O'Clock News (N) People Family Feud The Masked Singer (N) Alter Ego "The Auditions Begin" (P) (N) 10 O'Clock News (N) News (N) People
(13) KPDX (-) Family Feud Family Feud Big Bang Theory Big Bang Theory 8:00 p.m. Prime News (N) 9:00 p.m. Prime News (N) Big Bang Theory The Simpsons Family Guy Family Guy
(-) KCPQ (13) Bet Your Life (N) Bet Your Life (N) Big Bang Theory Big Bang Theory The Masked Singer (N) Alter Ego "The Auditions Begin" (P) (N) Q13 NEWS AT 10 (N) News (N) The Simpsons
(20) TBS (20) American Dad! American Dad! American Dad! Big Bang Theory Big Bang Theory Big Bang Theory Big Bang Theory Big Bang Theory Big Bang Theory Full Frontal (N) Full Frontal George Lopez
(-) KZJO (22) Modern Family Modern Family Bet Your Life (N) Bet Your Life (N) Q13 News at 8:00 p.m. (N) Q13 News at 9:00 p.m. (N) Big Bang Theory Big Bang Theory Two and a Half Two and a Half 2/2
(29) ESPN (29) (4:00) MLB Baseball (L) MLB Baseball (L) SportsCenter (N) SportsCenter (N)
(30) ESPN2 (30) UFC "266: Volkanovski vs. Ortega" Soccer Leagues Cup Final (L) SportsCenter With Scott Van Pelt (N) Around Horn (N) Interruption (N) MLB Baseball
(31) NICK (31) SpongeBob Kamp Koral To Be Announced The Smurfs SpongeBob SpongeBob Friends Friends Friends Friends Friends Friends
(32) DISN (32) Sydney to the Max Almost Never (:05) BigCityGreen Big City Greens Big City Greens Big City Greens Sydney to the Max Almost Never (:05) BigCityGreen Big City Greens Miraculous Miraculous
(34) FAM (34) Movie (:50)  Shrek (2001, Animated) Voices of Eddie Murphy, Cameron Diaz, Mike Myers. (:55) Shrek 2 (‘04, Ani) Voices of Eddie Murphy, Cameron Diaz, Mike Myers. The 700 Club
(35) FMC (35) (4:35) Instant Family Mark Wahlberg. (:55)  Instant Family (‘18, Com) Rose Byrne, Isabela Moner, Mark Wahlberg. (:15) First Man (2018, Biography) Claire Foy, Pablo Schreiber, Ryan Gosling.
(36) LIFE (36) Rizzoli & Isles "Living Proof" Rizzoli & Isles "Sailor Man" Married at First Sight "Locked Out" (N) (:05) Married at First Sight (N) (:05) Married at First Sight
(38) ROOT (38) MarinersPre-game MLB Baseball Seattle Mariners at Oakland Athletics Site: RingCentral Coliseum -- Oakland, Calif. (L) Post-game Seahawk Press (N) MarinersPre-game MLB Baseball Seattle vs Oakland
(39) FS1 (39) (4:00) Rudy (‘93) Huddle (N) NFL Films (N) Boxing Premier Champions Maliek Montgomery vs. Aleem Jumakhonov Break the Huddle Skip and Shannon: Undisputed TMZ Sports (N)
(43) SPIKE (43) (:05) Two 1/2 Men Two and a Half  The Guardian (2006, Drama) Kevin Costner, Sela Ward, Ashton Kutcher. Hancock (2008, Action) Charlize Theron, Will Smith.
(44) COM (44) South Park South Park South Park South Park The Daily Show (N) (:45) South Park (:15) South Park (:45) South Park (:15) Daily Show "September 22, 2021" South Park South Park
(45) HIST (45) Counting Cars "Danny's Detroit Special" Counting Cars "The Magic Bus" Counting Cars "Alice Cooper Returns" Counting "Danny's Fabulous Ferrari" (N) (:05) Hood (N) (:35) Under Hood (:05) Counting Cars (:35) Counting Cars
(46) A&E (46) Court Cam Court Cam Court Cam Court Cam Court Cam Court Cam Court Cam Court Cam (N) NeighborWar (N) NeighborWar (N) (:05) Court Cam (:35) Court Cam
(47) TLC (47) Dr. Pimple "Comedone Sail Away" Dr. Pimple Popper "My Third Eye" Dr. Pimple Popper "Messiest Pops" (N) Dr. Mercy "Mercy Mercy Me" (:05) Feet Kill Me "Crusty Cluster" A man broke his foot and never saw a doctor.
(48) DISC (48) Exp. Unkn. "Digging Into D-Day Part 1" Exp. Unkn. "Digging Into D-Day Part 2" Expedition X "Graveyard of the Great Lakes" (N) (:05) Gold Rush Expedition Unknown
(49) NGEO (49) Locked Up Abroad "Panamania" Locked Up Abroad "Thai Meth Bust" Locked up "Peruvian Prison Break" (N) Locked Up Abroad "Declassified: Undercover Crack Dealer" (N) Locked up "Breaking Bad in Britain"
(50) TNT (50) (5:30)  The Accountant (‘16, Cri) Anna Kendrick, J.K. Simmons, Ben Affleck. All Elite Wrestling: Dynamite (N) Wanted (2008, Action) Morgan Freeman, Angelina Jolie, James McAvoy.
(51) AMC (51) (5:30)  Lethal Weapon 2 (1989, Action) Danny Glover, Joe Pesci, Mel Gibson.  Lethal Weapon 3 (1992, Action) Danny Glover, Rene Russo, Mel Gibson. Lethal Weapon 4 (‘98, Action) Danny Glover, Mel Gibson.
(52) USA (52) (4:30) John Wick: Chapter 2 (:15)  John Wick: Chapter 3 - Parabellum (2019, Action) Halle Berry, Laurence Fishburne, Keanu Reeves. (:05) John Wick: Chapter 3 - Parabellum (‘19) Halle Berry, Keanu Reeves.
(53) FOOD (53) Guy's Grocery Games "GGG vs. DDD" Guy's Game "Five-Dollar Dishes" Guy's Grocery Games "Guy's Guys" Guy's Grocery Games (N) Guy's Grocery Games "Big Game Day" Guy's Game "GGG Iron Chef Challenge"
(54) HGTV (54) Home Town Home Town "Closer to Mom" Curb Appeal Xtreme (N) Property Br. "A Musical Forever Home" House/(:05) H.Hunt (:35) House (N) (:05) House Hunters (:35) House Hunters
(56) FX (56) (5:00)  Spider-Man: Far From Home (‘19) Samuel L. Jackson, Tom Holland.  Venom (2018, Action) Michelle Williams, Woody Harrelson, Tom Hardy. American Horror "Winter Kills" (N) American HorrorStory "Winter Kills"
(57) CNN (57) Cuomo Prime Time (N) Don Lemon Tonight (N) Don Lemon Tonight (N) Anderson Cooper 360 Cuomo Prime Time Don Lemon Tonight
(58) FNC (58) Hannity (N) The Ingraham Angle (N) Gutfeld! (N) Fox News @ Night (N) Tucker Carlson Tonight Hannity
(60) MSNB (60) The Rachel Maddow Show (N) The Last Word (N) The 11th Hour With Brian Williams (N) The Rachel Maddow Show The Last Word The 11th Hour With Brian Williams
(61) CNBC (61) Shark Tank Jay Leno's Garage "Big Dream" (N) Leno Garage "You are What You Drive" The News With Shepard Smith Jay Leno's Garage "Big Dream" Dateline NBC "Vanished"
(63) BRAV (63) Housewives-Salt Lake "Icy Apology" Beverly Hills "A Tale of Two Accidents" Beverly Hills (N) Watch What (N) Housewives-Salt Lake "Icy Apology" The Real Housewives of Beverly Hills Movie
(64) TCM (64) (5:00) Autumn Leaves Joan Crawford.  Cheyenne Autumn (1964, True Story) Richard Widmark, Karl Malden, James Stewart. (:45) Autumn Sonata (‘78, Dra) Liv Ullmann, Lena Nyman, Ingrid Bergman. Movie
(65) SYFY (65) (4:30) Beetlejuice (:35)  Law Abiding Citizen (2009, Crime Story) Gerard Butler, Colm Meaney, Jamie Foxx.  Tombstone (1993, Western) Val Kilmer, Michael Biehn, Kurt Russell.
(162) RFD (162) Dude Ranch Cowboy (N) To Be Announced Equestrian Nation Total Team Roping Rural Eve. News Hayden Life Land Cash Cowboys Small Town Cowboy Moments Paid Program

September 22nd
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